					1. Contract Number	Page of Pages	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION / M	ODIFICATION	OF CON	ITRACT	CFOPD-23-C-016	1 2	
2. Amendment/Modification Number	3. Effective Da				5. Solicitation Caption		
Modification 2	See 1	6 C below	Request	No.		OPEB Outsourced Chief Investment Officer (OCIO) Services	
6. Issued by:		Code	7 Adm	nistered by (If of	ther than line 6)		
o. losdod by.		0000	7.76	instaled by (if of			
Office of the Chief Financial O	Officer						
Office of Contracts	/IIIC <del>C</del> I						
1100 4th Street, S.W. Suite E6	20						
Washington, D.C. 20024							
(202) 442-7012 (main)							
8. Name and Address of Contractor (N	No. street, city, co	unty, state and zip co	de)	9A. Amendme	ent of Solicitation No.		
NEPC, LLC				9B. Dated (See Item 11)			
255 State Street							
Boston, MA 02109				10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.			
Attn: Steven Charlton, CFA, P	artner		X		CFOPD-23-C-016		
Email: scharlton@nepc.com			^				
Phone: (617) 314-3151							
				10B. Dated (S			
Code	Facility	<u>/</u> EM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENI	MENTS OF SO	January 20, 2023		
<u> </u>							
The above numbered solicitation is							
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this							
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and r submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fa					ng receipt of this amendment on each		
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNAT							
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amen							
makes reference to the solicitation and t	this amendment, a						
12. Accounting and Appropriation Dat	ta (If Required)						
1		PPLIES ONLY TO N			,		
I A TIL I I I I I		S THE CONTRACT/					
the Contract and I.8 – Ch	hanges, containe	ed in the contract.			d 3603 and Sections F.2 – Option	to Extend the Term of	
The changes set forth in							
etc.) set forth in item 14,					n as changes in paying office, app	ropriation data	
C. This supplemental agreer				wanagement As	ssistance Authority.		
.,		·					
D. Other (Specify type of mo	odification and au	ithority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	☐ is not	⊠ is requi	red to sign	this document	or return any copies to the issui	ng office.	
14. Description of Amendment/Modific	cation (Organize	d by UCF Section he	eadings, inc	uding solicitation	n/contract subject matter where fe	asible.)	
The District intends to achieve	the following	ı with Modificatio	n 2:				
The con	traat idantifia.	d in Dlack 10A a	hava ia h	araby madifia	od oo doooribad on Daga 2		
The con	maci identine	u III block TUA a	bove is n	ereby modifie	ed as described on Page 2.		
	All oth	ner terms and co	nditions s	shall remain ι	ınchanged.		
		ons of the document			10A remain unchanged and in full	torce and effect.	
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type	or print)		16A. Nan	ne of Contracting	g Uπicer		
Steven Charlton, Partner			Dorothy Wh	isler Fortune, Esq.,	CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or	Anthony A. Stover, CPPO	
15B. Name of Contractor		15C. Date Signed	16B. Dist	rict of Columbia		16C. Date Signed	
8/1				Deale	us Wiggins		
Le Ul		1/10/2024		vraku	// //	01/18/2024	
(Signature of person a	utnorized to sign)				(Sig <b>b</b> at <b>u</b> re of Contracting Officer)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB) Outsourced Chief Investment Officer (OCIO) Services Contract No. CFOPD-23-C-016 Modification 2

- A. Section B.3.5 is hereby replaced as follows to replace the CLIN with the basis points (bps):
  - B.3.5 The Contractor's price shall be based on the unit price of 7 bps (0.07%) on the first \$200 million AUM, the unit price of 4 bps (0.04%) on the next \$500 million AUM, and the unit price of 2.5 bps (0.025%) on the balance, remaining AUM.
- B. Section B.4.1 is hereby replaced as follows to remove the table and replace with it with the Contract's not to exceed amount:
  - B.4.1 The Total Estimated Price, not to exceed amount of the Contract, including any Option Periods, if exercised is \$849,600.
- C. Pursuant to Section F.2 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 1 for the period of January 20, 2024 through January 19, 2025. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$849.600.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$849.600.00 to an amount not to exceed \$1,464,600.00.
- D. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.